
Salish Sea Ballet’s Nutcracker Tea Party
Rehearsal Schedule

November 28 - December 18, 2016

Monday, November 28

5:45pm-6:45pm: Waltz of the Flowers

Saturday, December 3

1:30pm-3:00pm: Act 2 Soloists (Anabelle, Eleanor, Jordyn, Regina)

      *Anabelle as Sugar Plum Fairy*

2:15pm-3:00pm: Henry & Emerald with Act 2

3:00pm-4:15pm: Party Scene

Monday, December 5

5:45pm-6:45pm: Waltz of the Flowers

6:45-7:15pm: Sugar Plum Fairy

Wednesday, December 7

5:45pm-7:00pm: Act 2 (Anabelle, Eleanor, Emerald, Henry, Jordyn, Lila, Regina)

Saturday, December 10

1:30pm-3:00pm: Act 2 Soloists (Anabelle, Eleanor, Jordyn, Lila, Regina)

2:15pm-3:00pm: Henry & Emerald with Act 2

3:00pm-4:15pm: Party Scene

TECH WEEK (Regular class times have also changed for this week - see attached schedule):

Monday, December 12

5:30pm-7:00pm: Full Cast

Tuesday, December 13

5:30pm-7:00pm: Full Cast

Wednesday, December 14

5:30pm-7:00pm: Full Cast

Thursday, December 15

4:30pm-6:00pm: Full Cast

Friday, December 16

3:00pm-5:00pm: DRESS REHEARSAL AT BRICKWORKS (No classes at SSB)

Saturday, December 17 & Sunday, December 18

11:00am-12:30pm: Class at SSB for all Nutcracker cast members

2:30pm: All dancers check in at Brickworks

3:30pm-5:00pm: Performance


